

**ONCHAN DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS
RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST**

Date response returned:	18 th December 2018
Date received:	22 nd November 2018
Subject:	Clerk's Dismissal – Associated Costs and copy of all correspondence

1. **A copy of all correspondence relating to the Clerk's Dismissal.**
2. **How much has been paid in legal costs with regard to actions taken to defend the Commissioners' decision to sack their Clerk?**

This information is held. However, the information falls under an Absolute Exemption of Section 25(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2015.

Date Response approved for issue:	14 th December 2018	Date response returned:	17 th December 2018
Approved by:		Linda Radcliffe	Chief Executive/ Clerk